

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for		Special	Leave	to	Appeal	(C).....CC		No(s).
10848-10977/2016								
(Arising	out	of	impugned	final	judgment	and	order	dated
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1223/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1224/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1225/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1226/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1227/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1228/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1229/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1230/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1231/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1232/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1233/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1234/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1235/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1236/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1237/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1238/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1239/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1240/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1241/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1134/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1136/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1138/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1140/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1142/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1144/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1146/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1148/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1151/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1154/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1157/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1160/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1163/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1174/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1176/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1178/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1180/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1182/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1184/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1186/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1188/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1190/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1192/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1220/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1222/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1242/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1244/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1246/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1248/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1250/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1252/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1254/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1256/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1258/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1260/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1262/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1149/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1152/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1155/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1158/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1161/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1164/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1165/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1167/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1170/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1150/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1153/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1156/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1159/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1169/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1172/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1133/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1135/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1137/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1139/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1141/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1143/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1145/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1147/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1162/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1166/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1168/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1171/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1173/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No. 1175/2013

24/09/2014	in WA No.	1177/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1179/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1181/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1183/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1185/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1187/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1189/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1191/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1193/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1195/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1197/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1199/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1221/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1243/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1245/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1247/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1249/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1251/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1253/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1255/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1257/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1259/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1261/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1194/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1196/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1198/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1200/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1202/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1204/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1206/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1208/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1210/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1212/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1214/2013		
24/09/2014	in WA No.	1216/2013	24/09/2014	in WA No.	1218/2013		

24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1201/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1203/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1205/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1207/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1209/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1211/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1213/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1215/2013
24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1217/2013	24/09/2014	in	WA	No.	1219/2013

passed by the High Court Of Madras)
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO
GOVT. ENERGY DEPARTMENT AND ORS. AND ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUNDRAM FASTENERS LTD. AND ANR. AND ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

3
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 15662 of 2015 etc.
(R.NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master Court Master